ftem Parts Number Desription Quantity

1 PG24-11 Grease Bucket 1
PG24WWSB PARTS R —

3 PG24-41 Ash Cleanout Plate

4 PG24-42 Ash Cleanout Lock

5 PG24-44 Thermometer
- 7 PG24-57 Handle

8 PG24-59 Shoulder Bolt

9 PG24-70 Low er Grate

10 PG24-71 Bezel

11 PG24-9 Knob

12 PG24CL-2 Hopper Assembly

13 PG24SG-11 Grate Bracket

14 PG24SG-5 Upper Grate

15 | PG24WWSB-10 Back Left/Front Right Leg

16 | PG24WWSB-11 Leg Bracket

17 | PG24WWSB-12 Front Left/Back Right Leg

18 | PG24WWSB-13 Caster

19 | PG24WWSB-14 Drip Tray

20 | PG24WWSB-15 Lid Insulation

21 | PG24WWSB-16 Grease Catch

22 | PG24WWSB-17 | Smoke Box Exterior Insulation

23 | PG24WWSB-18 | Smoke Box Interior Insulation

24 | PG24WWSB-19 Smoke Box Cover Plate

sl alalalalalalal a2l =2 NIN a2 22BN =2 NDIRNININ 2] ] —

25 | PG24WWSB-2 Vent

26 | PG24WWSB-20 Smoke Box Slide Bolt
27 | PG24WWSB-21 Smoke Box

28 | PG24WWSB-23| Smoke Box Cosmetic Plate
29 | PG24WWSB-24 Smoke Box Slide

30 | PG24WWSB-25 Shoulder Nut

31 | PG24WWSB-26 Cotter Pin

32 | PG24WWSB-28 Girill Lid

33 | PG24WWSB-29 Bottom Shelf

34 | PG24WWSB-3 Vent Cover

35 | PG24WWSB-30 Lid Hinge

36 | pG24WWSB-32 Smoke Box Handle
37 | PG24WWSB-35 Heat Deflector

38 | PG24WWSB-4 Thermometer Bracket
39 | PG24WWSB-6 Butterfly Valve Spring
40 | PG24WWSB-7 Hardw are Kit

41 | PG24WWSB-8 Butterfly

42 PG36CL-1 Side Shelf

43 PG36SGX0-1 Cover Plate

44 | PGSBXXL-17 Butterfly Valve Handle

0323 PG24WWSB PARTS



e72526
Text Box
PG24WWSB-32


ftem Parts Number Desription Quantity
1 BTOP-1 BOTTLE OPENER 1
2 PG24-21 HOT ROD 1
3 PG24-23 AUGER BUSHING 1
4 PG24-24 AUGER MOTOR 1
5 PG24-25 SHEAR PIN WITH NUT 1
6 PG24-26 FAN 1
7 PG24-27 FAN IMPELLER 1
8 PG24-42 PULLOUT LOCK 1
9 PG24-48 POWER CORD 1
10 PG24-49 AUGER IMPELLER 1
11 PG24-78 BURN CUP 1
12 PG24-89B MEAT PROBE BLACK 1
PG24-89G MEAT PROBE GREY 1
PG24-89R MEAT PROBE RED 1
PG24-89U MEAT PROBE BLUE 1
13 PG24-9 KNOB 1
14 PG24CL-10 CONTROLLER KNOB 1
15 PG24CL-3 HOPPER LID BLACK 1
16 PG24CL-4 AUGER GUARD 1
17 PG24CL-5 GUARD PLATE 1
18 PG24CL-6 HOPPER WINDOW ASSEMBLY 1
19 PG24CL-8 HOPPER CLEANOUT 1
20 PG24VWVSB-1 CONTROLLER 1
21 PGC24-12 HOPPER HANDLE 1
22 PGC24-18 LID MAGNET 1
23 PGC24-8 AUGER 1
1

24

PG24VWVSB-36

HOPPER ATTACHMENT BKT

0323 PG24CL-2 PARTS







g © oo

MEX |5 SELF TAPPING 4.2X10 SCREW STOP BUSHING M6 FLANGE NUT RTD COVER
QTY 45 QTY © QTY QTY 4 QTY
INSTALLED ON ASH CLEANOUT

ANOB M8X 20
S (—— OTY 16

D @

% % S
VALVE HANDLE SET SCREW MM ALAN WRENCH RTD BRACKET M6 SHOULDER BOLT M8 LOCK WASHER
QTY | QTY | QrY | QTY | QTY 2 QTY 16

INSTALLED ON VALVE HANDLE INSTALLED ON LID







SEE DETAILB

SEE DETAILA

SCALE 0.150

SCALE 0.150

DETAILA
SCALE 0.400

DETATILB
SCALE 0.400







S =
==

===

-1




G)

7
0

D0000000

JUEER

—
(00000uogse0u000000




QTY

16 MoX IO




OTY 8 MBXI5

| i e ~ g R
\ | 5\ ) B |
\ ﬁh\J o S ,
LR .

A '\{LL..\
-—F

X




QTY
QTY

16 MBX20
16 M8 LOCK WASHERS




QTY 8 MeXI5







TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE




STOP BUSHING

QTY

i oll I
i i
[ |
i I
I i
i I
et SR B L &
e e et O I} -
e et ot i

S i i s










ﬂ.j QTY 2 SELF TAPPING 4.2X10




QTY 6 M6XIS




QTY 2 SELF TAPPING 4.2X10




QTY 2 SELF TAPPING 4.2X10

! g '
F T T :ﬁ%@ i
,'// /J ma@@@@@@@@g \\\\
/| ' :
U / .
/. I
Jj / \ "
) / v
J / ! \\‘
/B _—
o \ \\\\
()
2T R
e )













i

QTY 4 MeXI5 BOLT
| QTY 4 M6 FLANGE NUT

l l
L

b W
L N







QTY 2 Mb6

[
NI
“hed J

SHOULDER BOLT










SEE DETAIL B

SET SCREW

QTY




QTY

5 MEX TS




ol WS N

L el M‘H
Lt







© CAMP % @[HIEE;O

o o o B







08000vR0000000D0000D_ _
396Uk d 00RE000000000F _~1
|
=)
A= ‘ =

pire






